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VOTING MEMBERS 

 
Pharr Andrews   (2020-2021) 
Senior Climate Coordinator 
City of Dallas 
1500 Marilla Street 
Dallas, TX 75201 
Phone: 214-670-3291   
Email: pharr.andrews@dallascityhall.com 
 
Katherine Barnett  (2020-2021) 
Sustainability and Customer Initiatives Manager 
City of Denton 
215 E McKinney St.  
Denton, TX 76201 
Phone: 940-349-8202 
Email: katherine.barnett@cityofdenton.com 
 

Heather Merchant  (2020-2021) 
Sustainability & Environmental Education Mngr 
City of Plano 
4200 West Plano Parkway 
Plano, TX 75093 
Phone: 972.769.4111 
Email: heatherm@plano.gov 
 
Robert Smouse   (2020-2021) 
Assistant Director-Solid Waste Services 
City of Fort Worth 
4100 Columbus Trail                 
Fort Worth, TX  76133 
Phone: (817) 392-5153 
Email: robert.smouse@fortworthtexas.gov

NON-VOTING MEMBERS 
 
Susan Alvarez   (2020-2021) 
Asst. Director, Office of Environmental Quality 
& Sustainability 
City of Dallas 
1500 Marilla Street 
Dallas, TX 75201 
Phone: 214-671-9505  
Email: susan.alvarez@dallascityhall.com 
 
Sandra Hernandez  (2020-2021) 
Senior Environmental Specialist 
City of Fort Worth 
200 Texas Street  
Fort Worth, TX 76102 
Phone:  817-392-1234 
Email: sandra.hernandez2@fortworthtexas.gov 
 
 

 
Yarcus Lewis    (2020-2021) 
Sustainability Projects Supervisor 
City of Plano 
4200 W. Plano Parkway  
Plano, TX 45093 
Phone: 972-769-4381  
Email: yarcusl@plano.gov 
 
 
Kevin Overton   (2020-2021) 
Senior Environmental Coordinator 
City of Dallas, Office of Environmental Quality 
1500 Marilla 7AN 
Dallas, TX 75201 
Phone: 214-670-3887 
Email: kevin.overton@dallascityhall.com 
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Mendie White   (2020-2021) 
Sustainability Manager 
City of Lewisville 
151 W. Church Street 
Lewisville, TX 75057 
Phone: 972.219.3503 
Email: mwhite@cityoflewisville.com 

 
Cody Whittenburg  (2020-2021) 
Manager - Environmental Program 
City of Fort Worth 
908 Monroe St. 7th Floor 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 
Phone: 817-392-5455 
Email: Cody.Whittenburg@fortworthtexas.gov

CONFIRMING NON-VOTING MEMBERSHIP 
 
Emily Asbury   (2020-2021) 
Environmental Programs Coordinator 
City of Irving 
825 W Irving Blvd. 
Irving, TX 75060 
Phone: 972-721-2687 
Email: easbury@cityofirving.org 
 
Zoe Bolack   (2020-2021) 
Environmental Analyst – Air Quality and 
Sustainability 
DFW Internaltional Airport 
3003 S. Service Road 
Environmental Annex Bldg A 
Dallas, TX 75261 
Phone: 972-973-5560 
Email: zbolack@dfwairport.com 
 
Renee Esses   (2020-2021) 
Special Project Manager 
City of Farmers Branch 
13000 William Dodson Parkway 
Farmers Branch, TX 75234 
Phone: 972-919-2597 
Email: renee.esses@farmersbranchtx.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Kathy Fonville   (2020-2021) 
Sustainability Program Coordinator 
City of Mesquite 
1101 E Main Street 
Mesquite, TX  75149 
Phone: (972) 329-8300 
Email: kfonvill@cityofmesquite.com 
 
James McGuire   (2020-2021) 
Director, Environmental Quality and 
Sustainability 
City of Dallas 
1500 Marilla Street, Room 7A North 
Dallas, TX 75201 
Phone: 214-670-1200 
Email: james.mcguire@dallascityhall.com  
 
 
Patricia Redfearn  (2020-2021) 
Solid Waste Manager 
City of Grand Prairie 
PO Box 534045 
Grand Prairie, TX  75053 
Phone: (972) 237-8147 
Email: predfearn@gptx.org 
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Ben Rodriguez   (2020-2021) 
Planning and Development Manager 
City of Corinth 
3300 Corinth Parkway 
Corinth, TX 76208 
Phone: 940-498-3261 
Email: Benjamin.Rodriguez@cityofcorinth.com 
 
Kris Russell   (2020-2021) 
Environmental Program Manager 
DFW Internaltional Airport 
3003 S. Service Road 
Environmental Annex Bldg A 
Dallas, TX 75261 
Phone: 972-973-5591 
Email: krussell@dfwairport.com 
 

Sam Steele   (2020-2021) 
Energy Manager 
City of Fort Worth 
900 Monroe Street, Suite 400 
Fort Worth, TX 76102 
Phone: 817-392-8518 
Email: Samuel.Steele@fortworthtexas.gov 
 
Duy Vu    (2020-2021) 
Environmental Manager 
City of Cedar Hill 
285 Uptown Blvd. #100, 
Cedar Hill, TX 75104 
Phone: (972)291-5126 x2819 
Email: duy.vu@cedarhilltx.com 
 
 

Sarah Ziomek   (2020-2021) 
Sustainability Project Manager 
DFW Internaltional Airport 
DFW Internaltional Airport 
3003 S. Service Road  
Environmental Annex Bldg A 
Dallas, TX 75261 
Phone: 972-973-5560 
Email: sziomek@dfwairport.com 
 

PARTICIPANTS  
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